06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #230

Days:

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: HENRY ALEXANDER

RunlID:116.801
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - BUS SHOP 05:32 AM @CP.03
BONITA CIR & WALNUT CREEK LN 06:02 AM 116.D05
10911 TARA BLVD @ MADISON HEIGHTS APTS 06:08 AM 116.D02
TARA GLYNN DR & ELIZABETH LN 06:11 AM 116.D0J
CALEDON WAY & OAKVILLE TERR 06:22 AM 116.D1N
KELOWNA RD & SUGARLOAF WAY 06:28 AM 116.D23
CENTERRA DR & KALLISPEL CT 06:29 AM 116.D0B
FLEMMING CT & FLEMMING COVE DR 06:40 AM 116.D08
SARAH LOOP & SARAH LOOP 06:44 AM 116.D09
LOVEJOY RD & DYLNN CT 06:46 AM 116.D07
TALMADGE RD & WILLARDS WAY 06:49 AM 116.D06

SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL

07:15 AM 116.000



TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

STOP LIST FOR BUS #231
Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: ATENA REAL

06/01/2021

RunID:116.802
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - BUS SHOP 05:55 AM @CP.03
79 FLINT RIVER RD 06:20 AM 116.D24
BELLWOOD CT & BELLWOOD LN 06:21 AM 116.D2F
DORSEY RD PINE BROOK APTS 06:29 AM 116.D03
WESLEY PL & WESLEY PARK DR 06:34 AM 116.D2G
TRAIL CT & WOODGREEN WAY 06:37 AM 116.D2H
PINTAIL TRL & WOOD DUCK DR 06:40 AM 116.D14
DEERFIELD DR & DEERFIELD DR 06:41 AM 116.DOV
RIVER VALLEY DR & RIVER MIST PL 06:49 AM 116.D2K
CASTLEBROOKE DR & APPLE CT 06:59 AM 116.D1T
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:15 AM 116.000



STOP LIST FOR BUS #232
Days: MTWUF

06/01/2021

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

DRIVER NAME: LATONJA SMITH

RunlD:116.803
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StoplD

AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:01 AM @CP.03
STOCKBRIDGE RD & CARLINGTON LN 06:23 AM 116.D2E
BAMBY LN & KON TIKI LN 06:25 AM 116.DOM
KIDD RD & BOGOTA WAY 06:31 AM 116.D0I0
REEVES CREEK RD & ALDEN WOODS 06:41 AM 116.D0U
DIAMOND DR & DIAMOND DR 06:52 AM 116.D1S
MT ZION BLVD @ HAMPTON DOWNS APTS 07:01 AM 116.D04
HERITAGE LN & MARIE CT 07:05 AM 116.D0Y
LONDONDERRY DR & BROOK DR 07:06 AM 116.D0X
6657 MT ZION BLVD @ BAYWOOD CT APTS 07:09 AM 116.D0G

SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL

07:15 AM 116.000



STOP

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

06/01/2021

LIST FOR BUS #233
Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: SABRINA HARDEN

RunlD:116.804
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:13 AM @CP.03
THORNTON BLVD & WATERCREST DR 06:38 AM 116.D0Q
SNIPE LN & SNIPE CIR 06:40 AM 116.D2J
AUTUMN FOREST DR & AUTUMN WOODS DR 06:51 AM 116.D2C
TUPELO TRL & SONJA DR 06:54 AM 116.D2A
TUPELO TRL & LULLWATER CIR 06:54 AM 116.D0S
CRANE RD & INDIAN HILL RD 06:57 AM 116.D27
BERRY RD & CHRISTIAN CT 07:04 AM 116.D26
RUNNYMEDE DR & THAMES CT 07:07 AM 116.D25
FIELDER RD & CRESTWICKE CROSSING DR 07:11 AM 116.D22
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:15 AM 116.000

AM OUT

07:24 AM @CP.03



STOP LIST FOR BUS #234

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: CHIQUITA ALLISON

06/01/2021

RunlD:116.805

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - BUS SHOP 05:58 AM @CP.03
STAGECOACH RD & REUBEN CT 06:32 AM 116.D1G
FRONTIER CT & STAGECOACH PASS 06:35 AM 116.D1H
PANOLA RD & GILGAL WAY 06:37 AM 116.D1C
MARTIN CT & NEAL WAY 06:44 AM 116.D110
HOMESTEAD CIR & HENRY CT 06:54 AM 116.D1M
CLEARVIEW DR & MEADOWVIEW RD 06:58 AM 116.D16
FARMBROOK LN & HEARTLAND DR 07:02 AM 116.D15
REX RIDGE XING & REX RIDGE LOOP 07:06 AM 116.D12
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:15 AM 116.000
AM OUT 07:24 AM @CP.03



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #235

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: STEPHANIE TRIMBLE

RunlD:116.806
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 05:47 AM @CP.07
302 MORROW RD @ LAUREL PT APTS 06:09 AM 116.D10
506 WATSON FERRY DR 06:14 AM 116.D1F
WHITE DR & TSALI TRL 06:18 AM 116.D0C
HILLPINE RD & ROBIN LN 06:25 AM 116.D28
BROOKSIDE PL & GILBERT PL 06:29 AM 116.D10
BLUERIDGE DR & SIERRA DR 06:30 AM 116.D1
WATTS RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 06:34 AM 116.D1B
SAPPHIRE CIR & SAPPHIRE CT 06:41 AM 116.D1E
SLATE RD & CHESTER LN 06:46 AM 116.D19
SLATE RD & OLD SLATE RD 06:46 AM 116.D18
MARCEAU DR & SHINING ARMOR DR 06:52 AM 116.D00
ROCK CUT PL & ALMACH AVE 06:56 AM 116.DOP
ROCK CUT PL & ROCKLANE DR 06:57 AM 116.D17
GRACEWOOD PARK DR & JEFFREY DR 07:08 AM 116.D11
GRANT RD & VILLAGE PARK DR E 07:13 AM 116.D0Z
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:30 AM 116.000

AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX

07:56 AM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #237

Days:

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

MTWUF

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: GABRIELLE CRENSHAW

RunlD:116.808
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

AM IN - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 05:43 AM @CP.07
EAGLES FEATHER LN & EAGLES FEATHER LN 06:03 AM 116.D1J
1048 FLAT SHOALS RD/ASHFORD @ STONERIDGE APTS 06:10 AM 116.D01
5751 RIVERDALE RD @ STERLING COVE APTS 06:14 AM 116.D1K
SHOREHAM DR & STONEHAM CT 06:21 AM 116.D0D
ROSES OF PICARDY & FLEMISH CT 06:31 AM 116.D1D
RIVERS STATION PKWY & GRANDE RIVER RD 06:36 AM 116.D1L
THORNHEDGE DR & AUBURN DR 06:40 AM 116.DOR
BETHSAIDA RD & AMARYLLIS WAY 06:47 AM 116.DOE
BLUESTONE DR & INDIAN HILL TRL 06:51 AM 116.D1Z
EMBASSY TRCE & NATIONS TRL 06:56 AM 116.DON
CORONET DR & CZAR PL 06:58 AM 116.D1P
HIGHWAY 138 SW & PINE GABLES DR 07:09 AM 116.D21
KOZY LN @ MAILBOXES FOR ARC R'DALE MHP 07:13 AM 116.DOH
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:35 AM 116.000
AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 08:02 AM @CP.07



06/01/2021

STOP LIST FOR BUS #238
Days: MTWUF

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11) DRIVER NAME: SHAMEKA THOMPSON
RunlID:116.809
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:17 AM @CP.03
SPUR 138 & MAGNOLIA CIR @ TARA BRIDGE APTS 06:37 AM 116.D210
RIVERVIEW PL @ ASLAN ON THE RIVER APTS 06:38 AM 116.DOL
COBBLESTONE CT & WINDSOR WAY 06:42 AM 116.D20
MUSTANG LN & MUSTANG LN 06:48 AM 116.D29
GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR 06:50 AM 116.D2B
KENDRICK RD & MATTHEW LN 06:54 AM 116.D13
HOLLY DR & WINTER LN 07:01 AM 116.D2D

SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:15 AM 116.000



STOP LIST FOR BUS #240
Days: MTWUF

TO MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: PATRICIA CACHINGS

RunID:116.811

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
AM IN - BUS SHOP 06:34 AM @CP.03
QUEEN HELEN LN & SIR GALAHAD WAY 06:57 AM 116.D1Y
RIVERHILL DR & RIVERCREST DR 07:01 AM 116.D1X
VALLEY HILL RD W & APACHE LN 07:03 AM 116.D0T
SHERWOOD DR & DELTA DR 07:06 AM 116.D1U
BALDWIN CT & UPPER RIVERDALE RD W 07:09 AM 116.D1R

276 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 07:12 AM 116.D0
FLINT TR & ARCHER LN 07:15 AM 116.D1A
701 MT ZION RD @ THE PARK @ MT ZION APTS 07:17 AM 116.D1V
IMPERIAL DR & KING GEORGE WAY 07:19 AM 116.D1Q
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 07:30 AM 116.000



STOP LIST FOR BUS #230

Days:

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: HENRY ALEXANDER

06/01/2021

RunlID:116.901
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
BONITA CIR & WALNUT CREEK LN 01:14 PM 116.D05
10911 TARA BLVD @ MADISON HEIGHTS APTS 01:21 PM 116.D02
TARA GLYNN DR & ELIZABETH LN 01:25 PM 116.D0J
CALEDON WAY & OAKVILLE TERR 01:35 PM 116.D1N
KELOWNA RD & SUGARLOAF WAY 01:42 PM 116.D23
CENTERRA DR & KALLISPEL CT 01:43 PM 116.D0B
FLEMMING CT & FLEMMING COVE DR 01:54 PM 116.D08
SARAH LOOP & SARAH LOOP 01:57 PM 116.D09
LOVEJOY RD & DYLNN CT 01:59 PM 116.D07
TALMADGE RD & WILLARDS WAY 02:02 PM 116.D06



FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

STOP LIST FOR BUS #231

DRIVER NAME: ATENA REAL

06/01/2021

RunlD:116.902
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
79 FLINT RIVER RD 01:11 PM 116.D24
BELLWOOD CT & BELLWOOD LN 01:12 PM 116.D2F
DORSEY RD PINE BROOK APTS 01:20 PM 116.D03
WESLEY PL & WESLEY PARK DR 01:25 PM 116.D2G
TRAIL CT & WOODGREEN WAY 01:27 PM 116.D2H
PINTAIL TRL & WOOD DUCK DR 01:30 PM 116.D14
DEERFIELD DR & DEERFIELD DR 01:31 PM 116.DOV
RIVER VALLEY DR & RIVER MIST PL 01:39 PM 116.D2K
CASTLEBROOKE DR & APPLE CT 01:48 PM 116.D1T



STOP LIST FOR BUS #232

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: LATONJA SMITH

06/01/2021

RunlD:116.903

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
Deadhead - AM OUT - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
DIAMOND DR & DIAMOND DR 01:03 PM 116.D18
MT ZION BLVD @ HAMPTON DOWNS APTS 01:11 PM 116.D04
LONDONDERRY DR & BROOK DR 01:13 PM 116.D0X
HERITAGE LN & MARIE CT 01:16 PM 116.D0Y
6657 MT ZION BLVD @ BAYWOOD CT APTS 01:19 PM 116.D0G
REEVES CREEK RD & ALDEN WOODS 01:27 PM 116.D0U
BAMBY LN & KON TIKI LN 01:34 PM 116.DOM
KIDD RD & BOGOTA WAY 01:38 PM 116.D0I0
STOCKBRIDGE RD & CARLINGTON LN 01:45 PM 116.D2E



STOP

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

LIST FOR BUS #233
Days: MTWUF

DRIVER NAME: SABRINA HARDEN

06/01/2021

RunlD:116.904
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM @CP.03
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
BERRY RD & CHRISTIAN CT 01:03 PM 116.D26
RUNNYMEDE DR & THAMES CT 01:07 PM 116.D25
FIELDER RD & CRESTWICKE CROSSING DR 01:10 PM 116.D22
AUTUMN FOREST DR & AUTUMN WOODS DR 01:16 PM 116.D2C
TUPELO TRL & SONJA DR 01:18 PM 116.D2A
TUPELO TRL & LULLWATER CIR 01:18 PM 116.D0S
CRANE RD & INDIAN HILL RD 01:21 PM 116.D27
SNIPE LN & SNIPE CIR 01:30 PM 116.D2J
THORNTON BLVD & WATERCREST DR 01:33 PM 116.D0Q
AM IN - BUS SHOP 01:52 PM @CP.03



STOP LIST FOR BUS #234

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

DRIVER NAME: CHIQUITA ALLISON

06/01/2021

RunID:116.905
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StoplD

Deadhead - AM OUT 12:24 PM @CP.03
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
HOMESTEAD CIR & HENRY CT 01:06 PM 116.D1M
CLEARVIEW DR & MEADOWVIEW RD 01:10 PM 116.D16
FARMBROOK LN & HEARTLAND DR 01:12 PM 116.D15
REX RIDGE XING & REX RIDGE LOOP 01:14 PM 116.D12
STAGECOACH RD & REUBEN CT 01:23 PM 116.D1G
FRONTIER CT & STAGECOACH PASS 01:24 PM 116.D1H
PANOLA RD & GILGAL WAY 01:26 PM 116.D1C
MARTIN CT & NEAL WAY 01:31 PM 116.D110
AM IN - BUS SHOP 01:57 PM @CP.03



STOP LIST FOR BUS #235

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

Days: MTWUF

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: STEPHANIE TRIMBLE

RunID:116.906
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:16 PM @CP.07
GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:16 PM @CP.07
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
SAPPHIRE CIR & SAPPHIRE CT 01:09 PM 116.D1E
SLATE RD & CHESTER LN 01:14 PM 116.D19
SLATE RD & OLD SLATE RD 01:14 PM 116.D18
MARCEAU DR & SHINING ARMOR DR 01:20 PM 116.D00
ROCK CUT PL & ALMACH AVE 01:24 PM 116.DOP
ROCK CUT PL & ROCKLANE DR 01:25 PM 116.D17
GRACEWOOD PARK DR & JEFFREY DR 01:35 PM 116.D11
GRANT RD & VILLAGE PARK DR E 01:41 PM 116.D0Z
WATTS RD & ELAM CHURCH RD 01:51 PM 116.D1B
HILLPINE RD & ROBIN LN 01:55 PM 116.D28
BROOKSIDE PL & GILBERT PL 01:59 PM 116.D10
BLUERIDGE DR & SIERRA DR 02:00 PM 116.D1
WHITE DR & TSALI TRL 02:08 PM 116.D0OC
506 WATSON FERRY DR 02:12 PM 116.D1F
302 MORROW RD @ LAUREL PT APTS 02:16 PM 116.D10
GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:33 PM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #237
Days: MTWUF

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: GABRIELLE CRENSHAW

RunID:116.908
STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID

Deadhead - AM OUT - GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:16 PM @CP.07
GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 12:16 PM @CP.07
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
KOZY LN @ MAILBOXES FOR ARC R'DALE MHP 01:13 PM 116.DOH
BETHSAIDA RD & AMARYLLIS WAY 01:26 PM 116.DOE
BLUESTONE DR & INDIAN HILL TRL 01:30 PM 116.D1Z
EMBASSY TRCE & NATIONS TRL 01:35 PM 116.DON
CORONET DR & CZAR PL 01:37 PM 116.D1P
HIGHWAY 138 SW & PINE GABLES DR 01:48 PM 116.D21
THORNHEDGE DR & AUBURN DR 01:57 PM 116.DOR
RIVERS STATION PKWY & GRANDE RIVER RD 02:01 PM 116.D1L
ROSES OF PICARDY & FLEMISH CT 02:06 PM 116.D1D
SHOREHAM DR & STONEHAM CT 02:15 PM 116.DOD
1048 FLAT SHOALS RD/ASHFORD @ STONERIDGE APTS 02:21 PM 116.D01
5751 RIVERDALE RD @ STERLING COVE APTS 02:24 PM 116.D1K
EAGLES FEATHER LN & EAGLES FEATHER LN 02:32 PM 116.D1J
GARDEN WALK COMPLEX 02:45 PM @CP.07



STOP LIST FOR BUS #238

Days:

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

MTWUF

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: SHAMEKA THOMPSON

RunlD:116.909

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
Deadhead - AM OUT 12:21 PM @CP.30
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
SPUR 138 & MAGNOLIA CIR @ TARA BRIDGE APTS 01:06 PM 116.D210
RIVERVIEW PL @ ASLAN ON THE RIVER APTS 01:08 PM 116.DOL
COBBLESTONE CT & WINDSOR WAY 01:13 PM 116.D20
MUSTANG LN & MUSTANG LN 01:21 PM 116.D29
GLENWOODS DR & GLENWOODS TERR 01:25 PM 116.D2B
KENDRICK RD & MATTHEW LN 01:30 PM 116.D13
HOLLY DR & WINTER LN 01:38 PM 116.D2D



STOP LIST FOR BUS #240

Days: MTWUF

FROM MT ZION ES ( DSL 6/2 - 6/11)

06/01/2021

DRIVER NAME: PATRICIA CACHINGS

RunlID:116.911

STOP LOCATION STOP TIME StopID
Deadhead - SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:14 PM 116.000
AM IN - BUS SHOP 12:24 PM @CP.03
SCHOOL: MT ZION ELEM SCHOOL 12:50 PM 116.000
QUEEN HELEN LN & SIR GALAHAD WAY 01:07 PM 116.D1Y
RIVERHILL DR & RIVERCREST DR 01:09 PM 116.D1X
VALLEY HILL RD W & APACHE LN 01:11 PM 116.D0T
SHERWOOD DR & DELTA DR 01:14 PM 116.D1U
BALDWIN CT & UPPER RIVERDALE RD W 01:17 PM 116.D1R

276 UPPER RIVERDALE RD E @ ASHWOOD RIDGE APTS 01:20 PM 116.D0
FLINT TR & ARCHER LN 01:23 PM 116.D1A
701 MT ZION RD @ THE PARK @ MT ZION APTS 01:25 PM 116.D1V
IMPERIAL DR & KING GEORGE WAY 01:27 PM 116.D1Q
AM IN - BUS SHOP 01:46 PM @CP.03



